Notice of Waiving Call Confirmation

To: Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd.

Tel : 023 22 6666 Email : enquiry@goldenfxlink.com

I (Client's Name) ______ / (Identity Document Number) ______

Open a trading account in Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd. and understand the content, trading rules, terms and condition in Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd. Client Agreement and have a floating spread commission involved in my trade (each lot).

I acknowledged that Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd. can send my personal MT4 password to the following email: _______. It is not necessary for Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd. to make the confirmation call through the following contact number, (Contact Number) _______. I hereby declare that I will keep my MT4 account and password properly and shall be fully responsible for any loss, cost or liability incurred or suffered in respect thereof. Golden FX Link Capital Co., Ltd. shall not be liable for any such loss, cost or liability or accept any other responsibility.

The Client shall not assign, transfer or license all or any rights, benefits or obligations under this Agreement whether wholly or in any part thereof to any third party in any circumstances.



Client's Signature or with Chop

Date

For Official Use Only

Checked by	 Derivatives Representative's Name	
Approved by	 Derivatives Representative's Contact Number	